



CITY OF EL PASO COST OF SUMMARY PROPOSAL



BID TITLE: STANTON, SANTA FE INTERNATIONAL BRIDGE IMPROVEMENTS				BID NO: 2016-499					
BID DATE: JANUARY 13, 2016				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
BASE BID 1 - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:				BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		INTERNATIONAL EAGLE ENTERPRISES, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5	
ITEM #	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (In Figures)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QTY xUNIT PRICE) (In Figures) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (In Figures)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QTY xUNIT PRICE) (In Figures) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (In Figures)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QTY xUNIT PRICE) (In Figures) DO NOT ROUND
1.	221	LF	CONCRETE CRACK REPAIR TYPE I	\$138.00	\$30,498.00	\$125.00	\$27,625.00	\$125.00	\$27,625.00
2.	163	SF	CONCRETE CRACK REPAIR TYPE II	\$161.00	\$26,243.00	\$125.00	\$20,375.00	\$215.00	\$35,045.00
3.	17	SF	CONCRETE SCALING REPAIR	\$368.00	\$6,256.00	\$300.00	\$5,100.00	\$450.00	\$7,650.00
4.	18	SF	CONCRETE SPALLING REPAIR	\$425.50	\$7,659.00	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$475.00	\$8,550.00
5.	588	LF	DECK EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR	\$80.50	\$47,334.00	\$50.00	\$29,400.00	\$135.00	\$79,380.00
6.	419	SF	PAINT STRUCTURE	\$51.75	\$21,683.25	\$20.00	\$8,380.00	\$6.00	\$2,514.00
7.	1	LS	SIGNING, BARRICADES & DETOURS	\$31,050.00	\$31,050.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID 1 - ITEMS 1 THRU 7				\$170,723.25		\$161,280.00		\$175,764.00	
MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION (not to exceed 5% of base bid)				\$8,498.75		\$7,500.00		\$8,780.00	
SUM TOTAL BASE BID 1 PLUS MOBILIZATION				\$179,222.00		\$168,780.00		\$184,544.00	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 1/19/16



CITY OF EL PASO COST OF SUMMARY PROPOSAL



BID TITLE: STANTON, SANTA FE INTERNATIONAL BRIDGE IMPROVEMENTS				BID NO: 2016-499					
BID DATE: JANUARY 13, 2016				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
OPTION 1				BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5		INTERNATIONAL EAGLE ENTERPRISES, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5		JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5	
ITEM #	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (In Figures)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QTY x UNIT PRICE) (In Figures) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (In Figures)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QTY x UNIT PRICE) (In Figures) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (In Figures)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QTY x UNIT PRICE) (In Figures) DO NOT ROUND
1.	111	LF	CONCRETE CRACK REPAIR TYPE I	\$132.00	\$14,652.00	\$125.00	\$13,875.00	\$125.00	\$13,875.00
2.	425	SF	CONCRETE CRACK REPAIR TYPE II	\$154.00	\$65,450.00	\$125.00	\$53,125.00	\$215.00	\$91,375.00
3.	4	SF	CONCRETE SPALLING REPAIR	\$407.00	\$1,628.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$475.00	\$1,900.00
4.	540	SF	PAINT STRUCTURE	\$49.50	\$26,730.00	\$10.00	\$5,400.00	\$6.00	\$3,240.00
SUM TOTAL OPTION 1 - ITEMS 1 THRU 4				\$108,460.00		\$73,600.00		\$110,390.00	
MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION (not to exceed 5% of base bid)				\$5,400.00		\$5,500.00		\$5,500.00	
SUM TOTAL OPTION 1 PLUS MOBILIZATION				\$113,860.00		\$79,100.00		\$115,890.00	
ACKNOWLEDGED AMENDMENT 1:				YES		YES		YES	
BID BOND SUBMITTED:				YES		YES		YES	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 1/19/16



CITY OF EL PASO COST OF SUMMARY PROPOSAL



BID TITLE: STANTON, SANTA FE INTERNATIONAL BRIDGE IMPROVEMENTS				BID NO: 2016-499					
BID DATE: JANUARY 13, 2016				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
BASE BID 1 - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:				MIRADOR ENTERPRISE, INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TX INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5			
ITEM #	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (In Figures)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QTY xUNIT PRICE) (In Figures) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (In Figures)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QTY xUNIT PRICE) (In Figures) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (In Figures)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QTY xUNIT PRICE) (In Figures) DO NOT ROUND
1.	221	LF	CONCRETE CRACK REPAIR TYPE I	\$31.24	\$6,904.04	\$132.00	\$29,172.00		
2.	163	SF	CONCRETE CRACK REPAIR TYPE II	\$57.27	\$9,335.01 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$9,335.23	\$125.40	\$20,440.20		
3.	17	SF	CONCRETE SCALING REPAIR	\$231.58	\$3,936.86 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$3,936.88	\$145.20	\$2,468.40 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$2,468.42		
4.	18	SF	CONCRETE SPALLING REPAIR	\$354.02	\$6,372.36 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$6,372.41	\$132.00	\$2,376.00		
5.	588	LF	DECK EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR	\$23.45	\$13,788.60 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$13,785.66	\$36.30	\$21,344.40		
6.	419	SF	PAINT STRUCTURE	\$30.79	\$12,901.01 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$12,903.11	\$6.60	\$2,765.40		
7.	1	LS	SIGNING, BARRICADES & DETOURS	\$84,414.00	\$84,414.00	\$72,600.00	\$72,600.00		
TOTAL BASE BID 1 - ITEMS 1 THRU 7				\$137,651.88 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$137,651.33		\$151,166.40 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$151,166.42			
MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION (not to exceed 5% of base bid)				\$6,882.57		\$19,800.00			
SUM TOTAL BASE BID 1 PLUS MOBILIZATION				\$144,534.45 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$144,533.90		\$170,966.40 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$170,966.42			

Approved By: /s/
Date: 1/19/16



CITY OF EL PASO COST OF SUMMARY PROPOSAL



BID TITLE: STANTON, SANTA FE INTERNATIONAL BRIDGE IMPROVEMENTS				BID NO: 2016-499					
BID DATE: JANUARY 13, 2016				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
OPTION 1				MIRADOR ENTERPRISE, INC		SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TX INC.			
				EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 5		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5			
ITEM #	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (In Figures)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QTY xUNIT PRICE) (In Figures) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (In Figures)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QTY xUNIT PRICE) (In Figures) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT PRICE (In Figures)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QTY xUNIT PRICE) (In Figures) DO NOT ROUND
1.	111	LF	CONCRETE CRACK REPAIR TYPE I	\$42.70	\$4,739.70	\$118.80	\$13,186.80		
2.	425	SF	CONCRETE CRACK REPAIR TYPE II	\$356.73	\$151,610.25	\$118.80	\$50,490.00		
3.	4	SF	CONCRETE SPALLING REPAIR	\$789.50	\$3,158.00	\$165.00	\$660.00		
4.	540	SF	PAINT STRUCTURE	\$24.61	\$13,289.40	\$6.60	\$3,564.00		
SUM TOTAL OPTION 1 - ITEMS 1 THRU 4				\$172,797.35 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$172,827.35		\$67,900.80			
MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION (not to exceed 5% of base bid)				\$8,641.36		\$9,240.00			
SUM TOTAL OPTION 1 PLUS MOBILIZATION				\$181,438.71 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$181,468.71		\$77,140.80			
ACKNOWLEDGED AMENDMENT 1:				YES		YES			
BID BOND SUBMITTED:				YES		YES			

Approved By: /s/
Date: 1/19/16